

## **DECISION**

Case Number: NDR031-12

Applicant: John Christopher Prentice

Respondents: Cameron Housie & Amy Housie

Before: Kerrie O'Callaghan, Senior Member

Date: 2 May 2012

Initiating Document: Applicant's request to withdraw application

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. John Christopher Prentice is granted leave to withdraw the application for a tree dispute.
- 2. The tree assessment scheduled for 26 May 2012 is vacated.

Kerrie O'Callaghan Senior Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 2 May 2012